

7090000, Traffic Stripes and Markings - Two Reactive Components  
Response to Comments from Industry Review

\*\*\*\*\*

**John Baldwin**  
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.  
800-842-6813  
[jbaldwin@roadsafetraffic.com](mailto:jbaldwin@roadsafetraffic.com)

**Comment:**

With regard to 709-8 Corrections for Deficiencies, what action would be warranted for items having less than a mile of striping; ie crosswalks? Would this change require the removal of the entire crosswalk in the intersection?

**Response:** Two component reactive materials should not be used for transverse lines, symbols or messages; therefore the correction of deficiencies would not apply. This verbiage in Section 709 is the same verbiage we use in Sections 710, 711 and 713. In those instances, when the stripe is less than one mile in length, the entire line is removed and replaced.

\*\*\*\*\*

**Michele Guynn**  
850.245.1621  
[michele.guynn@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:michele.guynn@dot.state.fl.us)

**Comment:**

According to this review, there are no payment provisions for pavement messages, symbols or directional arrows. Does this mean that the designers are not to use Two Reactive Components materials for these items?

**Response:** Yes, two component reactive materials should not be used for transverse lines, symbols or messages.

\*\*\*\*\*

**John Baldwin**  
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.  
800-842-6813  
[jbaldwin@roadsafetraffic.com](mailto:jbaldwin@roadsafetraffic.com)

**Comment:**

Under the sections listed as “correct for deficiencies”, based on this wording, I would be hard pressed to correct mistakes in items measured less than a mile.

**Response:** This verbiage in Section 709 is the same verbiage we use in Sections 710, 711 and 713. In those instances, when the stripe is less than one mile in length, the entire line is removed and replaced. I checked with construction and this has not been a problem enforcing in the past.

\*\*\*\*\*

**Duane Brautigam**

**Comment:**

709-4.4 - Disagree with the removal of the Color requirements cross reference to Section 971 from this Division II spec. The Contractor still has the obligation to provide a product meeting color requirements. This is true whether or not the Department chooses to test for color.

Response: I agree, I was thinking that since construction doesn't test it that it could be removed. I will leave the color in the specification.

\*\*\*\*\*